FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	1 Name of Procuring Agency:		KARACHI (DEPARTMEN		ISION NO-IX, PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS
2	Method of Procurement:		Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure Rule 36(a)		
3 Title of Procurement:			Repair / Renovation of Civil Work at AGPR Sub Office University Road near NIPA at Karachi		
4	Tender Inquiry No.:	No.EE.KCCD-IX/AGPR/(23-24)/2138 dated 16-11-2023			
5	5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):		TS # 525750E dated 20-11-2023		
6	6 Date & Time of Bid Closing:		08 December, 2023 09:00:00 AM		
7			08 December, 2023 09:30:00 AM		
8	No of Bids Received:		4 Nos.		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:		Most Advantageous Bid Basis		
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:		As Per below details		
	Mai		rks		Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for
Name of Bidders Technial		Technial	Financial	Evaluted Cost Rs	
M/s. Al Rehman Waheed & N/A		N/A	23,255,522/-		
M/s. M.G Construction N/A		N/A	22,734,876/-	Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b)(ix) being most advantageous bid in term of Quality & Cost	
M/s. S.S Malik Enterprises N/A		N/A	23,168,747/-		
M/s. Shafiq Construction N/A		N/A	22,995,199/-		

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. M.G Construction

-----Sd/---Executive Engineer
Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.